FCP Non-Programmable and Progammable Fan
Coil or PTAC Thermostat Product Bulletin
Description
The FCP Non-Programmable and FCP 7-Day
Programmable Fan Coil Unit (FCU) or Packaged Terminal
Air Conditioner Unit (PTAC) Thermostats provide simple-
to-use control of 2-pipe or 4-pipe FCU or PTAC. These
thermostats provide on/off control, up to three speeds

• Conventional PTAC
• Heat pump PTAC with or without auxiliary heat
Ordering information
Table 2: FCP digital room thermostat for fan coil or
PTAC selection chart
Product code
number
Non-
programmable/
programmable
Backup
battery
for RTC
Johnson
Controls
logo
Color
FCP-NA-701-N Non-
programmable
No No White
FCP-NA-701-B Non-
programmable
No Yes White
FCP-PA-701-N 7-day
programmable
Yes No White
FCP-PA-701-B 7-day
programmable
Yes Yes White
The FCP Thermostat ships from the factory with a Quick
Start Guide, four mounting screws, one lock screw, seven